
 

 SLR 2019/2020 Nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle. EN60598-1 Austauschbare 
(nur LED) Lichtquelle durch einen Fachmann. Die in dieser Leuchte enthaltene 
Lichtquelle darf nur durch qualifiziertes Fachpersonal ausgewechselt werden.  

 SLR 2019/2020 Non-replaceable light source. EN60598-1 Replaceable (LED 
only) light source by a professional. The light source contained in this luminaire 
shall only be replaced by a qualified person.  SLR 2019/2020 Source 
lumineuse non remplaçable. EN60598-1 Source lumineuse (exclusivement LED) 
remplaçable par un professionnel. La source lumineuse faisant partie de ce 
luminaire ne devrait être remplacée que par une personne qualifiée.  SLR 

2019/2020 Fonte luminosa non sostituibile. EN60598-1 Fonte luminosa (solo LED) sostituibile da un 
professionista. La fonte luminosa contenuta in questo impianto di illuminazione deve essere sostituito solo da 
una persona qualificata.  SLR 2019/2020 Fuente de luz no reemplazable. EN60598-1 Fuente de luz 
reemplazable (solo LED) por un professional. El reemplazo de la fuente de luz de esta luminaria debe realizarlo 
una persona cualificada.   SLR 2019/2020 Fonte de luz não substituível. EN60598-1 Fonte de luz (apenas 
LED) substituível por um professional. A fonte de luz contida nesta luminária só deve ser substituída por uma 
pessoa qualificada.   SLR 2019/2020 Μη αντικαθιστούμενη φωτεινή πηγή. EN60598-1 Φωτεινή πηγή (LED 
μόνο) αντικαθιστούμενη από επαγγελματία. Η λυχνία σε αυτό το φωτιστικό μπορεί να αντικατασταθεί μόνο 
από εξειδικευμένο τεχνικό.  SLR 2019/2020 Niet-vervangbare lichtbron. EN60598-1 Door een professional 
vervangbare lichtbron (alleen LED). De lichtbron die deze lamp bevat, mag uitsluitend worden vervangen door 
een gekwalificeerde persoon.   SLR 2019/2020 Ej-utbytbar ljuskälla. EN60598-1 Ljuskälla (endast LED) 
utbytbar av en behörig fackman. Ljuskällan i denna armatur bör endast bytas ut av en kvalificerad fackman.  

 SLR 2019/2020 Valonlähdettä ei vaihdeta. EN60598-1 Ammattilaisen vaihdettava valonlähde (vain LED). 
Tässä valaisimessa käytettävän valonlähteen saa vaihtaa vain siihen pätevä henkilö.  SLR 2019/2020 
Lyskilden kan ikke skiftes ut. EN60598-1 Lyskilden (kun LED-lys) kan skiftes ut av fagperson. Lyskilden i dette 
armaturet får bare skiftes ut av en kyndig person.  SLR 2019/2020 Ikke-udskiftelig lyskilde. EN60598-1 
Lyskilde (kun LED), der kan udskiftes af fagperson. Lyskilden på denne lampe må kun udskiftes af en 
kvalificeret person.  SLR 2019/2020 Nevyměnitelný světelný zdroj. EN60598-1 Světelný zdroj vyměnitelný 
(pouze LED) profesionálním pracovníkem. Světelný zdroj u tohoto svítidla může měnit pouze kvalifikovaná 
osoba.   SLR 2019/2020 Замена светильника невозможна. EN60598-1 Возможна замена светильника 
(только светодиода) специалистом. Замена кабеля этого светильника должна осуществляться только 
квалифицированным персоналом.  SLR 2019/2020 A fényforrás nem cserélhető. EN60598-1 A fényforrást 
(csak LED) szakember cserélheti. A lámpatestben lévő fényforrást csak szakképzett személy cserélheti ki.  
SLR 2019/2020 Niewymienne źródło światła. EN60598-1 Wymienne źródło światła (tylko LED), które może 
zostać wymienione wyłącznie przez specjalistę. Źródło światła w tej oprawie oświetleniowej powinno być 
wymieniane wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowanego pracownika.  SLR 2019/2020 Nevymeniteľný zdroj svetla. 
EN60598-1 Zdroj svetla (len LED) vymeniteľný profesionálom. Zdroj svetla v tomto svietidle môže vymeniť len 
kvalifikovaná osoba.  SLR 2019/2020 Neamenljiv vir svetlobe. EN60598-1 Zamenljiv vir svetlobe (samo 
LED), ki ga lahko zamenja strokovno usposobljena oseba. Vir svetlobe v tej svetilki sme zamenjati le 
usposobljena oseba.  SLR 2019/2020 Değiştirilemez ışık kaynağı. EN60598-1 Bir profesyonel tarafından 
değiştirilebilir (yalnızca LED) ışık kaynağı. Bu lamba armatüründe bulunan ışık kaynağı yalnızca kalifiyeli bir kişi 
tarafından değiştirilecektir.  SLR 2019/2020 Nezamjenjivi izvor svjetlosti. EN60598-1 Izvor svjetlosti koji 
može zamijeniti profesionalni električar (samo za LED izvor svjetlosti). Izvor svjetlosti koji se nalazi u rasvjetnom 
tijelu može zamijeniti samo kvalificirana osoba.  SLR 2019/2020 Sursă de lumină care nu poate fi înlocuită. 
EN60598-1 Sursă de lumină înlocuibilă (numai cu LED) de către un profesionist. Sursa de lumină din acest 
corp de iluminat va fi înlocuită numai de personal calificat.  SLR 2019/2020 Светлинен източник, който не 
подлежи на смяна. EN60598-1 Светлинен източник (само LED), който подлежи на смяна от 
професионалист. Светлинният източник на това осветително тяло трябва да се подменя само от 
квалифицирано лице.  SLR 2019/2020 Mittevahetatav valgusallikas. EN60598-1 Spetsialisti poolt 
vahetatav (LED-) valgusallikas. Käesolevas valgustis olevat valgusallikat tohib välja vahetada ainult 
kvalifitseeritud isik.  SLR 2019/2020 Nekeičiamas šviesos šaltinis. EN60598-1 Specialistų keičiamas šviesos 
šaltinis (tik LED). Šio šviestuvo šviesos šaltinį gali pakeisti tik kvalifikuotas asmuo.  SLR 2019/2020 
Nemaināms gaismas avots. EN60598-1 Gaismas avota (tikai LED) nomaiņu veic profesionālis. Šī gaismekļa 
gaismas avotu atļauts nomainīt tikai kvalificētai personai.  SLR 2019/2020 Nezamenljivi izvor svetlosti. 
EN60598-1 Zamenljivi (samo LED) izvor svetlosti od strane profesionalca. Izvor svetlosti može da zameni samo 
kvalifikovana osoba.  SLR 2019/2020 Заміна світильника неможлива. EN60598-1 Можлива заміна 
світильника (тільки світлодіода) спеціалістом. Заміну джерела світла цього світильника дозволяється 
виконувати лише кваліфікованому персоналу.  SLR 2019/2020 Ауыстырылмайтын шам. EN60598-1 
Тек кәсіби маман ауыстыратын шам (тек ЖДШ). Осы шамдалдағы жарық көзін тек білікті маман 
ауыстыруы керек.    

 

 

 Austauschbare Vorschaltgeräte durch einem Fachmann.   Replaceable 
control gear by a professional.   Ballast électronique remplaçable par un 
professionnel.   Meccanismo sostituibile da un professionista.   Equipo de 
control reemplazable por un professional.   Dispositivo de controlo 
substituível por um professional.   Μηχανισμός ελέγχου αντικαθιστούμενος 
από επαγγελματία.   Door een professional vervangbare 
voorschakelapparatuur.   Styrdon utbytbart av behörig fackman.  

Ammattilaisen vaihdettavat ohjauslaitteet.   Betjeningsutstyret kan skiftes 
ut av fagperson.  Kontroludstyr, der kan udskiftes af fagperson.  Předřadník 
vyměnitelný profesionálním pracovníkem.  Возможна замена механизма 
управления специалистом.   A vezérlést szakember cserélheti.   

Wymienny osprzęt sterujący, który może zostać wymieniony wyłącznie przez specjalistę.   Predradník 
vymeniteľný profesionálom.   Zamenljiva krmilna naprava, ki jo lahko zamenja strokovno usposobljena 
oseba.   Bir profesyonel tarafından değiştirilebilir kontrol tertibatı.   Upravljački uređaj koji može zamijeniti 
profesionalni električar.   Echipament de control înlocuibil de către un profesionist.   Механизъм за 
управление, който подлежи на смяна от професионалист.   Spetsialisti poolt vahetatav juhtseadis.   
Specialistų keičiamas valdymo įrenginys.   Kontroles aprīkojuma nomaiņu veic profesionālis.   Zamenljivi 
upravljački uređaj od strane profesionalca.   Можлива заміна механізму керування спеціалістом.   Тек 
кәсіби маман ауыстыратын басқару механизмі.    

 Alle elektrischen Anschlüsse dürfen nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal ausgeführt werden. 
 All electrical connections must be made by a qualified person.  Tous les raccordements 

électriques doivent être eÌectués par une personne qualifiée.  Tutti i collegamenti elettrici 
devono essere eseguiti da una persona qualificata.  Todas las conexione eléctricas debe 
realizarla una persona cualificada.  Todas as ligações elétricas devem ser feitas por um 
profissional qualificado.  Όλες οι ηλεκτρικές συνδέσεις πρέπει να γίνουν από ειδικευμένο 

άτομο.  Alle elektrische aansluitingen moeten worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde persoon.  Alla 
elektriska anslutningar måste göras av en fackman.  Ainoastaan tähän pätevä henkilö saa suorittaa 
sähköiset kytkennät.  Alle tilkoblinger til strømnettet får kun foretas av kvalifiserte fagfolk.  Alle elektriske 
tilslutninger skal udføres af en kvalificeret person.  Veškerá elektrická připojení musí být provedena 
kvalifikovanou osobou.  Подключение всех электрических соединений должен выполнять 
квалифицированный специалист.  Az összes elektromos csatlakoztatást szakképzett személynek kell 
végeznie.  Wszystkie połączenia elektryczne muszą zostać wykonane przez wykwalifikowany personel.  
Všetky elektrické prípojky môže vytvoriť len kvalifikovaný odborný personál.  Vse električne vezave sme 
izvesti le usposobljen strokovnjak.  Tüm elektrik bağlantıları kalifiye bir kişi tarafından yapılmalıdır.  Sve 
električne priključke mora izvršiti kvalificirana osoba.  Toate conexiunile electrice trebuie făcute de o 
persoană calificată.  Всички електрически свързвания трябва да се осъществят от квалифицирано 
лице.  Kõik elektrilised ühendused peab teostama kvalifitseeritud isik.  Visus elektros sujungimus turi 
atlikti kvalifikuotas specialistas.  Visi elektriskie savienojumi jāveic kvalificētai personai.  Sve električne 
priključke treba obaviti kvalifikovano lice.  Підключення всіх електричних з'єднань має виконувати 
кваліфікований спеціаліст.  Барлық электр қосылымдарын білікті мамандар жүргізуі керек. 

 Vorsicht! Gefahr des elektrischen Schlages!  Caution, risk of electric shock!  
Attention, risque de choc électrique!  Attenzione, rischio di scosse elettriche!  
Precaución, riesgo de descarga eléctrica!  Atenção, perigo de choque eléctrico!  
Κίνδυνος ηλεκτροπληξίας!  Voorzichtig, kans op elektrische schok!  Varning, risk för 
elstöt!  Varoitus, sähköiskuvaara!  Advarsel, fare for elektrisk støt!  Forsigtig! Fare for 
elektrisk stød!  Pozor, nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem!  Осторожно! Риск 

поражения электрическим током!  Vigyázat! Áramütés veszélye!  Ostrożnie, ryzyko porażenia prądem! 
 Pozor, hrozí nebezpečenstvo zásahu elektrickým prúdom!  Pozor, nevarnost električnega šoka!  

Dikkat, elektrik çarpma riski!  Pozor, opasnost od strujnog udara!  Atenţie, risc de şoc electric!  
Внимание, опасност от електрически удар!  Ettevaatust, elektrilöögioht!  Dėmesio, elektros smūgio 
pavojus!  Uzmanīgi, elektrošoka risks!  Oprez, opasnost od strujnog udara!  Увага, можливе 
ураження струмом!  Электр тогының! 

 Dieses Produkt ist nicht dimmbar.  This product is not dimmable.  Ce produit n´est 
pas régulable.  Questo prodotto non è regolabile.  Este producto no es regulable.  
Este produto não é regulável.  Η ένταση φωτός αυτού του προϊόντος δε μπορεί να 
αλλάξει.  Dit product is nit dimbaar.  Den här produkten är inte dimbar.  Tämä tuote 
ei ole himmennettävä.  Dette produktet kan ikke dimmes.  Dette produkt kan ikke 
dæmpes.  Tento výrobek není stmívatelný.  Яркость этого изделия не регулируется. 

 Ez a termék nem elsötétíthető.  Ten produkt nie jest przystosowany do współpracy ze ściemniaczem. 
 Tento výrobok nemá reguláciu tlmenia.  Ta izdelek ne omogoča zatemnjevanja.  Bu ürünün ışık 

seviyesi kısılabilir değildir.  Ovaj proizvod ne može se regulirati.  Acest produs nu este reglabil.  Този 
продукт е без възможност за регулиране на светлинния поток.  See toode ei ole hämardatav.  Šis 
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gaminys neturi šviesos mažinimo funkcijos.  Šim produktam nav gaismas samazināšanas funkcijas.  Ovaj 
proizvod ne može da se reguliše.  Яскравість цього виробу не регулюється.  Бұл шам диммермен 
реттелмейді. 

 Mindestabstand zu beleuchteten Objekten einhalten (1m).  Keep minimum distance 
from lighted objects (1m).  Veillez à maintenir une distance minimale par rapport aux 
objets éclairés (1m).  Mantenere la distanza minima dagli oggetti illuminati (1m).  
Mantenga una distancia mínima desde los objetos iluminados (1m).  Manter uma 
distância mínima dos objetos iluminados (1m).  Διατηρείτε την ελάχιστη απόσταση από 
τα φωτιζόμενα αντικείμενα (1m).  Blijf op een minimale afstand van de verlichte 

objecten (1m).  Håll minimalt avstånd från upplysta objekt (1m).  Säilytä minimietäisyys valaistuihin 
kohteisiin (1m).  Oppretthold minimumsavstand fra opplyste gjenstander (1m).  Hold afstand til tændte 
genstande (1m).  Udržujte minimální vzdálenost od osvětlovaných předmětů (1m).  Соблюдайте 
минимальное расстояние от освещенных предметов (1м).  A megvilágított tárgyaktól mért minimális 
távolságot (1m) tartsa meg.  Utrzymywać minimalną odległość od oświetlonych przedmiotów (1m).  Od 
osvetľeného predmetu/predmetov udržujte minimálnu vzdialenosť (1m).  Ohranjajte najmanjšo razdaljo do 
osvetljenih predmetov (1m).  Yakılmış olan nesnelerden (1m) uzak durunuz.  Držite minimalnu udaljenost 
od osvijetljenih predmeta (1m).  Păstraţi o distanţă minimă faţă de obiectele luminoase (1m).  Спазвайте 
минимално разстояние от осветяваните обекти (1m).  Hoidke miinimumkaugust valgustatud objektidest 
(1m).  Laikykitės minimalaus atstumo nuo apšviestų objektų (1m).  Saglabājiet minimālu attālumu no 
izgaismotajiem priekšmetiem (1m).  Držite minimalnu udaljenost od osvetljenih objekata (1m).  
Дотримуйтеся мінімальної відстані від освітлених предметів (1м).  Жарықтандырылған нысандардан 
минималды арақашықтықты (1м) сақтаңыз.   
 

 Jede zersprungene Schutzabdeckung ist zu ersetzen.  
Replace any damaged or cracked protection shield screens.  
Remplacez tout écran de protection endommagé ou fendu.  
Sostituire eventuali schermi dello scudo di protezione danneggiati 
o lesionati.  Sustituya cualquier pantalla de protección dañada 
o rota.  Wszystkie uszkodzone elementy osłon ochronnych 

należy wymienić.  Αντικαταστήστε τις οθόνες προστασίας που έχουν υποστεί ζημιά ή έχουν ρωγμές.  
Vervang alle beschadigde of gebroken veiligheidsschermen.  Byt ut eventuella skadade eller spruckna 
skyddssköldsskärmar.  Vahingoittuneet ja murtuneet suojakalvot on vaihdettava.  Bytt ut skadede eller 
sprukkede beskyttelsesskjoldskjermer.  Beskadigede eller revnede beskyttelsesskjold skærme skal 
udskiftes.  Vyměňte jakékoliv poškozené nebo popraskané ochranné kryty.  Замените все 
поврежденные или треснувшие защитные экраны.  Cserélje ki a megsérült vagy repedt 
védőburkolatokat.  Wszystkie uszkodzone elementy osłon ochronnych należy wymienić.  Vymeňte všetky 
poškodené alebo prasknuté ochranné fólie obrazovky.  Zamenjajte vse poškodovane ali razpokane zaščitne 
zaslone.  Zarar görmüş veya çatlamış ekran koruma kılıflarını değiştiriniz.  Zamijenite sve oštećene ili 
puknute zaslone sa štitnikom.  Wszystkie uszkodzone elementy osłon ochronnych należy wymienić.  
Подменете всички повредени или напукани защитни екрани.  Vahetage välja kõik kahjustatud või 
pragunenud kaitsekilbid.  Pakeiskite pažeistus arba įtrūkusius apsauginio skydo ekranus.  Nomainiet 
bojātus vai ieplaisājušus aizsargekrānus.  Zamenite sve oštećene ili napukle ekrane sa štitnikom.  
Замініть усі пошкоджені або тріснуті захисні екрани.  Кез келген зақымдалған немесе шытынаған 
қорғаныс қалқанының экрандарын ауыстырыңыз. 
 

 Nicht in die eingeschaltete Lichtquelle starren. Die Leuchte muss so positioniert werden, 
dass ein dauerhaftes Starren in die eingeschaltete Lichtquelle, aus einer Distanz von weniger 
als 4m nicht zu erwarten ist.  Do not stare at the operating light source: The luminaire should 
be positioned so that prolonged staring into the luminaire at a distance closer that 4 m is not 
expected.  Ne pas fixer la source lumineuse en fonctionnement : le luminaire doit être 
positionné de façon que personne ne puisse le fixer du regard à une distance inférieure à 4 

mètres.  Non fissare la fonte luminosa in funzione. L'impianto di illuminazione deve essere posizionato in 
modo che non sia prevedibile aspettarsi di guardare in modo fisso e prolungato nell'impianto stesso a una 
distanza inferiore a 4 m.  No mire hacia la fuente de luz mientras está encendida: el foco debería colocarse 
de tal forma que no se pueda mirar fijamente hacia él desde una distancia inferior a 4 m.  Não olhar 
fixamente para a fonte de luz em funcionamento: A luminária deve ser posicionada de tal forma que não seja 
possível olhar permanentemente para a fonte de luz ligada a uma distância inferior a 4 m.  Μην κοιτάτε 
απευθείας τη φωτεινή πηγή που είναι σε λειτουργία: Το φωτιστικό σώμα πρέπει να τοποθετείται έτσι ώστε να 
μην αναμένεται παρατεταμένο κοίταγμα απευθείας μέσα στο φωτιστικό σώμα από απόσταση μικρότερη από 
4 m.  Kijk niet gedurende langere tijd in de werkende lichtbron: plaats de armatuur zodanig dat langdurig 
staren in de armatuur van dichterbij dan 4 m verhinderd wordt.  Stirra inte in i en påslagen ljuskälla: 
Armaturen ska placeras så att en längre tids stirrande in i armaturen på ett avstånd närmare än 4 m inte 
förväntas.  Älä tuijota valoa: Valaisin tulisi sijoittaa siten, että ei ole odotettavissa, että sitä tuijotettaisiin 
pitkän aikaa alle 4 metrin päästä.  Ikke stirr inn i lyskilden når den er slått på. Armaturet må plasseres slik 
at det ikke kan forventes at noen vil stirre permanent inn i den påslåtte lyskilden fra en avstand på mindre enn 

4 m.  Undgå at kigge direkte ind i driftslyskilden. Armaturet skal placeres således, at det ikke forventes, 
man over længere tid må stirre lige ind i armaturet  fra en afstand under  4 m.  Nedívejte se do zapnutého 
světelného zdroje. Svítidlo musí být umístěné tak, aby neumožňovalo trvale se dívat do zapnutého světelného 
zdroje ze vzdálenosti menší než 4 m.  Не рекомендуется смотреть на включенный источник света. 
Светильник необходимо располагать таким образом, чтобы максимально устранить возможность 
длительного наблюдения за источником света с расстояния менее 4 м.  Ne nézzen bele a felkapcsolt 
fényforrásba: A lámpatestet úgy kell elhelyezni, hogy 4 m-nél közelebbről várhatóan ne nézzenek bele 
hosszabb ideig.  Nie należy patrzeć bezpośrednio na uruchomione źródło światła: oprawa powinna być 
umieszczona tak, by w normalnych okolicznościach nie dochodziło do bezpośredniego kierowania wzroku na 
oprawę z odległości mniejszej niż 4 m.  Nepozerajte sa do zapnutého svetelného zdroja: Svietidlo by sa 
malo nasmerovať tak, aby nebolo možné do svetelného zdroja pozerať dlhší čas zo vzdialenosti menšej ako 4 
m.  Ne glejte v vklopljen vir svetlobe. Svetilka mora biti nameščena tako, da ni pričakovati trajnega strmenja 
v vklopljen vir svetlobe z razdalje, manjše od 4 m.  Açık ışık kaynağına bakmayın. Lamba, 4 m'den daha 
yakın bir mesafeden açık ışık kaynağına sürekli bakmanın mümkün olmadığı bir şekilde konumlandırılmalıdır. 

 Nemojte zuriti u uključeni izvor svjetlosti. Rasvjetna tijela treba postaviti tako da se ne očekuje produljeno 
zurenje u uključeni izvor svjetlosti na udaljenosti manjoj od 4 m.  Nu vă uitați direct în sursa de lumină 
funcțională: corpul de iluminat trebuie poziționat astfel încât să nu fie nevoie să vă uitați direct în corpul de 
iluminat la o distanță mai mică de 4 m.  Не се взирайте в работещия източник на светлина: 
Осветителното тяло трябва да е така разположено, че да не се очаква продължително взиране в 
осветителното тяло на по-близко разстояние от 4 м.  Ärge vaadake töötavasse valgusallikasse: Valgusti 
on paigutatud nii, et pikemaajalise vaatamisega valgustisse lähemalt kui 4 m pole arvestatud.  Nežiūrėkite į 
veikiantį šviesos šaltinį: šviestuvas turi būti pastatytas taip, kad į jį nebūtų galima žiūrėti mažesniu nei 4 m 
atstumu.  Neskaties uz ieslēgtu gaismas avotu: Gaismeklis jānovieto tā, lai ilgstoša skatīšanās gaismeklī 
būtu tuvāk par 4 m nav iespējama.  Nemojte gledati direktno u uključeni izvor svetlosti. Reflektor mora biti 
pozicionirana tako da se ne očekuje dugotrajno zurenje u uključeni izvor svetlosti sa udaljenosti manje od 4 
m.  Не рекомендується дивитися на ввімкнене джерело світла. Світильник необхідно розташувати 
таким чином, щоб звести до мінімуму можливість тривалого спостереження за джерелом світла з 
відстані менше 4 м.  Жұмыс істеп тұрған жарық көзіне ұзақ қарамаңыз: шамдалға ұзақ қараған 
жағдайда ол зиян тигізбес үшін, ол 4 м-ден кем емес қашықтықта орналасқан боулы керек. 

 Diese Kennzeichnung zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt in der gesamten EU nicht mit anderen 
Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf. Senden Sie das abgenutzte Gerät zurück, verwenden 
Sie das Rücksende- und Abholsystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das 
Produkt erstanden haben.  This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed 
with other household wastes throughout the EU. Return the used device, please use the return 
and collection system or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. In compliance 
with the laws in force, this product, at the end of its life span, must be disposed of separately 
from urban waste (as shown by the “crossed bin” on the product). Therefore, at the end of its 

life span, the user must take the product to an appropriate diÌerentiated collection centre or give it to the 
retailer when a new product is bought. DiÌerentiated collection is indispensable for limiting the potential 
impact on the Environment and Health caused by incorrect disposal of electric and electronic appliances at 
the end of their life. LEDVANCE takes an active part in operations encouraging the correct reuse, recycling 
and recovery of electric and electronic appliances. Contact the local waste disposal service or the product’s 
retailer for further information.  Ce marquage indique que, dans l'ensemble de l'Union européenne, ce 
produit ne doit pas être mis au rebut avec les autres déchets ménagers. Veuillez retourner le dispositif usagé, 
en utilisant le système de retour et de collecte ou en contactant le revendeur chez qui le produit a été acheté. 

 Questo contrassegno indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici nella 
UE. Restituire il dispositivo usato; servirsi il sistema di restituzione e raccolta o contattare il rivenditore presso 
cui è stato acquistato. Secondo le Direttive 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE e 2003/108/CE e, in Italia, il D. Lgs. 
151/2005, questa apparecchiatura elettrica a fine vita deve essere smaltita in modo diÌerenziato dai rifiuti 
urbani (come indicato dal simbolo costituito da un contenitore di spazzatura su ruote barrato, o “bidone 
barrato”, presente sul prodotto). Pertanto, al termine dell’utilizzo, l’utente dovrà farsi carico di conferire il 
prodotto ad un idoneo centro di raccolta diÌerenziata, istituito secondo le citate norme, oppure di consegnarlo 
al rivenditore all’atto dell’acquisto di un nuovo prodotto. La raccolta diÌerenziata è indispensabile per limitare 
il potenziale impatto sull’ Ambiente e sulla Salute derivante dalla presenza di sostanze pericolose 
nell’apparecchiatura o dall’uso improprio dell’ apparecchiatura stessa o di parti di essa. In caso di smaltimento 
abusivo di questa apparecchiatura sono applicabili le sanzioni previste all’art. 16 del citato D. Lgs. 151/2005. 
LEDVANCE partecipa attivamente alle operazioni che favoriscono il corretto reimpiego, riciclaggio e recupero 
delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Per maggiori informazioni rivolgersi al servizio locale di 
smaltimento rifiuti o al rivenditore del prodotto.  Esta marca indica que el producto no debe eliminarse junto 
con otros residuos domésticos (en la UE). Para devolver los dispositivos usados, utilice el sistema de 
devoluciones y recogidas o consulte en el punto de venta donde lo haya adquirido.  Este sinal indica que 
este produto não deve ser deitado fora juntamente com o lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Devolva o dispositivo 
usado, por favor use o sistema de recolha e devolução ou contacte o retalhista onde o produto foi comprado. 

 Η σήμανση σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται μαζί με οικιακά απόβλητα σε ολόκληρη την 
Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση. Επιστρέψτε τη χρησιμοποιημένη συσκευή. Χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα συλλογής ή 
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επικοινωνήστε με το μεταπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν.  De markering geeft aan dat dit 
product in de gehele EU niet weggegooid mag worden met het overige huishoudelijke afval. Retourneer het 
gebruikte apparaat door gebruik te maken van het retourneer- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de 
verkoper bij wie het product aangekocht is.  Denna markering indikerar att denna produkt inte bör slängas 
i hushållssoporna någonstans i EU. Lämna i stället tillbaka den använda enheten, antingen genom att använda 
retur- och insamlingssystemet eller genom att kontakta försäljaren från vilken du köpte produkten.  Tämä 
merkintä ilmaisee, että tätä tuotetta ei tule hävittää muiden kotitalousjätteiden mukana EU:n alueella. Palauta 
käytetty laite, käytä palautus- ja keräysjärjestelmää tai ota yhteyttä siihen jälleenmyyjään, jolta tuote on ostettu. 

 Denne merkingen viser at dette produktet i EU ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Lever 
tilbake en brukt enhet, vennligst benytt deg av retur- og innsamlingssystem eller kontakt forhandleren der 
produktet ble kjøpt.  Denne markering angiver, at dette produkt ikke må bortskaÌes med andet 
husholdningsaÌald over hele EU. Den brugte enhed skal returneres til et opsamlingspunkt, eller du kan 
kontakte forhandleren hvor du købte produktet. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (EEE) indeholder materialer, 
komponenter og stoÌer, der kan være farlige og skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for miljøet, når aÌ aldet 
af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE) ikke bortskaÌes korrekt. Produkter, der er mærket med 
nedenstående ’overkrydsede skraldespand’, er elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. Den krydsede skraldespand 
symboliserer, at aÌald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke må bortskaÌes sammen med usorteret 
husholdningsaÌald, men skal indsamles særskilt. Til dette formål har alle kommuner etableret 
indsamlingsordninger, hvor aÌald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis kan afleveres af borgerne på 
genbrugsstationer eller andre indsamlingssteder eller hentes direkte fra husholdningerne. Nærmere 
information skal indhentes hos kommunens tekniske forvaltning. Brugere af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr må 
ikke bortskaÌe aÌald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr sammen med husholdningsaÌald. Brugere skal benytte 
de kommunale indsamlingsordninger for at mindske den miljømæssige belastning i forbindelse med 
bortskaÌelse af aÌald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr og øge mulighederne for genbrug, genanvendelse og 
nyttiggørelse af aÌald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr.  Toto označení signalizuje, že tento výrobek nesmí 
být v rámci EU likvidován společně s domovním odpadem. Použité zařízení, prosím, odevzdejte do sběrného 
dvora nebo se obraťte na prodejce, u kterého jste výrobek zakoupili.  Эта маркировка указывает на то, 
что данное изделие запрещается утилизировать вместе с бытовыми отходами на территории стран ЕС. 
Для утилизации изделия воспользуйтесь системой сбора и возврата или обратитесь к продавцу, у 
которого было приобретено изделие.  Ez a jel azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási 
hulladékba dobni az EU-ban. A használt készüléket küldje vissza, használja a visszagyűjtési rendszert, vagy 
lépjen kapcsolatba az üzlettel, ahol a terméket vásárolta.  To oznaczenie wskazuje, że na terenie UE tego 
produktu nie wolno wyrzucać wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Należy zwrócić zużyty produkt, 
oddać go do zakładu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów lub skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą, od którego produkt 
został zakupiony. Obowiązkiem każdego z nas jest dbanie o środowisko naturalne. Odpowiednie 
segregowanie odpadów w gospodarstwie domowym znacznie upraszcza realizację odzysku i recyklingu. 
Materiały odzyskiwane ze zużytych źródeł światła stanowią surowiec do produkcji nowych źródeł światła lub 
innych urządzeń gospodarstwa domowego. Specjalne symbole znajdujące się na produktach lub ich 
opakowaniach informują nas o konieczności recyklingu i zawartych w nich szkodliwych substancjach. Symbol 
przekreślonego kosza oznacza, że zużyte źródło światła nie powinno być umieszczane wraz z innymi 
odpadami. Zużyte źródła światła podlegają procesowi odzysku i recyklingu, dlatego powinny być 
przekazywane do punktów zbiórki zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego.  Toto označenie 
znamená, že výrobok sa nesmie v rámci EU vyhadzovať do komunálneho odpadu. Použité zariadenie 
odovzdajte do zberného dvora alebo kontaktujte maloobchodného predajcu, u ktorého ste výrobok zakúpili. 

 S to oznako je nakazano, da tega izdelka po vsej EU ni dovoljeno zavreči med druge gospodinjske 
odpadke. Rabljeno napravo vrnite in uporabite sisteme vračanja in zbiranja ali pa stopite v stik s trgovcem na 
drobno, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili.  Bu işaret, bu ürünün AB çapında diğer ev atıklarıyla birlikte atılmaması 
gerektiğini gösterir. Kullanılmış cihazı iade edin, lütfen iade ve toplama sistemini kullanın veya ürünün satıldığı 
perakende satıcı ile iletişime geçin.  Oznaka ukazuje na to da se proizvod ne smije odlagati u otpad s ostalim 
kućanskim otpadom diljem EU-a. Vratite rabljeni uređaj, upotrijebite sustav za vraćanje i prikupljanje ili se 
obratite prodavaču kod kojeg ste kupili proizvod.  Acest marcaj indică faptul că produsul nu trebuie eliminat 
împreună cu reziduurile menajere pe teritoriul UE. Returnaţi dispozitivul folosit, vă rugăm să folosiţi sistemul 
de retur şi colectare sau să contactaţi distribuitorul de la care aţi cumpărat produsul.  Маркировката 
означава, че този продукт не трябва да се изхвърля с други битови отпадъци никъде на територията 
на ЕС. Върнете стария уред, като използвате системата за връщане и събиране на отпадъци, или се 
свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта.  See märgistus näitab, et antud toodet ei tohi 
ära visata koos muude olmejäätmetega kogu EL-s. Kasutatud seade tuleb tagastada, kasutades selleks 
tagastus- ja kokkukogumissüsteemi või võtke ühendust seadme müünud edasimüüjaga.  Šis ženklinimas 
nurodo, kad gaminio negalima šalinti kartu su kitomis buitinėmis atliekomis visoje Europos Sąjungoje. 
Grąžindami prietaisą, pasinaudokite prietaisų grąžinimo ir surinkimo sistema arba kreipkitės į parduotuvę, 
kurioje buvo įsigytas prietaisas.  Šis marķējums liecina, ka visā ES šo produktu nav atļauts izmest atkritumos 
kopā ar citiem sadzīves atkritumiem. Atgrieziet izmantoto ierīci, izmantojot atgriešanas un pieņemšanas 
sistēmu vai sazinoties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura produkts tika nopirkts.  Ova oznaka ukazuje da se ovaj 
proizvod ne sme odlagati sa ostalim kućnim otpadom širom EU. Vratite korišćeni uređaj, koristite sistem 
povratka i sabiranja ili se obratite maloprodajnom objektu u kome ste kupili proizvod.  Це маркування 
вказує на заборону утилізації цього виробу разом з іншими побутовими відходами на територирії країн 

ЄС. Для утилізації скористайтеся системою повернення та збору подібних виробів або зверніться до 
продавця, у якого було придбано цей виріб.  Бұл белгі осы өнімнің ЕО аймағында кәдімгі үй 
қоқысымен бірге тасталмауы керектігін білдіреді. Қолдану мерзімі шегіне жеткен өнімді қайтару және 
жинау орнына өткізіңіз немесе өнім сатып алынған дүкенмен хабарласыңыз.  

 Floodlight Max Leuchten dürfen ausschließlich mit den o%ziellen Floodlight Max Netzteilen, wie in der 
Bedienungsanleitung aufgelistet, betrieben werden.  Floodlight Max luminaires must be operated with 
o%cial Floodlight Max Power Supplies only, as described in the user manual.  Les luminaires Floodlight 
Max doivent être utilisés exclusivement avec les dispositifs d’alimentation Floodlight Max Power Supplies, 
comme indiqué dans le manuel d’utilisation.  Gli impianti di illuminazione Floodlight Max devono essere 
utilizzati solo con gli alimentatori u%ciali Floodlight Max,  come descritto nel manuale utente.  Los focos 
Floodlight Max deben utilizarse únicamente con fuentes de alimentación Floodlight Max oficiales, tal como se 
describe en el manual del usuario.  As luminárias Floodlight Max devem ser operadas apenas com fontes 
de alimentação oficiais Floodlight Max, conforme descrito no manual do utilizador.  Τα φωτιστικά σώματα-
προβολείς Floodlight Max πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο με γνήσια τροφοδοτικά Floodlight Max, όπως 
περιγράφεται στο εγχειρίδιο χρήσης.  Gebruik de Floodlight Max-armaturen uitsluitend met de o%ciële 
Floodlight Max Power Supplies, zoals de gebruikershandleiding voorschrijft.  Armaturerna Floodlight Max 
får endast användas med o%ciella Floodlight Max-strömförsörjningsenheter som beskrivs i bruksanvisningen. 

 Floodlight Max -valaisimia saa käyttää ainoastaan virallisten Floodlight Max -virtalähteiden kanssa 
käyttöoppaassa kuvatulla tavalla.  Floodlight Max-armaturer kan bare brukes sammen med de o%sielle 
Floodlight Max-strømforsyningene, som beskrevet i bruksanvisningen.  Floodlight Max-armaturer må kun 
betjenes med o%cielle Floodlight Max-strømforsyninger, som beskrevet i brugsanvisningen.  Svítidla 
Floodlight Max smí být v provozu výhradně s oficiálními síťovými zdroji Floodlight Max, jak je popsáno v 
návodu k obsluze.  Светильники Floodlight Max нужно использовать только в комплекте с 
оригинальными источниками питания Floodlight Max, указанными в руководстве пользователя.  A 
Floodlight Max lámpatesteket csak a saját Floodlight Max tápegységekkel lehet működtetni a használati 
utasításban leírtak szerint.  Oprawy Floodlight Max powinny być używane wyłącznie z oficjalnymi 
zasilaczami Floodlight Max, zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w podręczniku użytkownika.  Svietidlá 
Floodlight Max sa musia používať len s oficiálnymi napájacími zdrojmi Floodlight Max podľa popisu v 
používateľskej príručke.  Lučke Floodlight Max lahko uporabljate samo z uradnimi napajalniki Floodlight 
Max, kot je navedeno v navodilih za uporabo.  Floodlight Max lambaları sadece, kullanım kılavuzunda 
listelenen resmi Floodlight Max parçalarıyla çalıştırılmalıdır.  Floodlight Max rasvjetna tijela trebaju se koristiti 
isključivo sa službenim Floodlight Max Power priborom, kao što je opisano u uputama za uporabu.  
Corpurile de iluminat Floodlight Max trebuie să funcționeze numai cu surse de alimentare Floodlight Max, așa 
cum este descris în manualul de utilizare.  Осветителните тела Floodlight Max трябва да се използват 
единствено с официални източници на електрозахранване Floodlight Max, както е описано в 
ръководството за потребителя.  Valgusteid Floodlight Max võib kasutada ainult koos ametlike Floodlight 
Max toiteallikatega, nagu on kirjeldatud kasutusjuhendis.  „Floodlight Max“ šviestuvai turi būti naudojami 
tik su originaliais „Floodlight Max“ maitinimo šaltiniais, kaip nurodyta naudotojo instrukcijoje.  Floodlight 
Max gaismekļi jādarbina tikai ar oficiāliem Floodlight Max barošanas avotiem, kā aprakstīts lietotāja 
rokasgrāmatā.  Floodlight Max reflektori se mogu koristiti  samo sa zvaničnim Floodlight Max napajanjem 
kako je navedeno u uputstvu za upotrebu.  Світильники Floodlight Max потрібно використовувати тільки 
в комплекті з оригінальними джерелами живлення Floodlight Max, зазначеними в посібнику 
користувача.  Пайдаланушы нұсқаулығында сипатталғандай, Floodlight Max шамдалдары тек ресми 
Floodlight Max қуат көздерімен ғана пайдаланылуы керек. 

 Wird das Produkt an nur einem Punkt befestigt und über >3m Höhe installiert, so ist aus Sicherheitsgründen 
eine zusätzliche Befestigung von Leuchte und Bügel (z.B. ein Sicherungsseil) zu verwenden.  If only one 
fixation point is used for luminaires installed higher >3m, a secondary fixation of luminaire and bracket (e.g. a 
restraining wire) is needed for safety reasons.  Pour les luminaires installés à une hauteur supérieure à 
3 mètres, un seul point de fixation est insu%sant. Dans un tel cas, le luminaire doit être fixé en un deuxième 
point et être muni d’un système de retenue (p. ex. un câble) pour des raisons de sécurité.  Se si usa un solo 
punto di fissaggio per gli impianti di illuminazione installati più in alto di >3m, per motivi di sicurezza è 
necessario un fissaggio secondario per impianto di illuminazione e staÌa (ad es. un filo di contenimento).  
Si solo se utiliza un punto de fijación para los focos instalados a una altura superior a 3 m, por razones de 
seguridad se recomienda emplear un segundo anclaje y un soporte (por ejemplo un cable de retención).  
No caso de ser utilizado apenas um ponto de fixação  para luminárias instaladas a uma altura superior a >3m, 
é necessária uma fixação adicional da luminária e do suporte (por exemplo, um cabo de segurança) por 
motivos de segurança.  Αν χρησιμοποιείται μόνο ένα σημείο στερέωσης για φωτιστικά σώματα που είναι 
εγκατεστημένα σε ύψος >3 m, τότε χρειάζεται ένα δευτερεύον σημείο στερέωσης του φωτιστικού σώματος 
και στήριγμα (π.χ. ένα σύρμα συγκράτησης), για λόγους ασφαλείας.  Als u slechts één bevestigingspunt 
toepast voor armaturen die hoger >3 m zijn geïnstalleerd, gebruik dan om veiligheidsredenen een tweede 
bevestiging van de armatuur en de beugel (bijv. een beveiligingsdraad).  Om endast en fästpunkt används 
för armaturer installerade högre än >3m, behövs ytterligare en fästpunkt och en bygel (t.ex. en fästvajer) av 
säkerhetsskäl.  Jos valaisin kiinnitetään yli 3 metrin korkeuteen käyttäen yhtä ainoaa kiinnityspistettä, 
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valaisinta ja kiinnikettä varten tarvitaan turvallisuussyistä myös toinen kiinnitystapa (esim. kiinnityslanka).  
Dersom produktet bare er festet til ett punkt og installert i en høyde på > 3 m, må det av sikkerhetsmessige 
årsaker brukes et ekstra feste til lampen og braketten (f.eks. et sikringstau).  Hvis armaturer,  der er 
installeret over 3 m i højden, kun fikseres med én fastgørelse, skal der af sikkerhedsmæssige årsager tilføjes  
en sekundær fastgørelse for armatur og beslag (fx en fastholdelseswire).  Je-li výrobek upevněn jen v 
jednom bodě a nainstalován ve výšce >3 m, je z bezpečnostních důvodů nutné používat přídavné upevnění 
svítidla a konzoly (např. pojistné lanko).  Если светильники, установленные на высоте более 3 м, 
закреплены только в одной точке, из соображений безопасности необходимо обеспечить вторую точку 
фиксации светильника и кронштейна (например, удерживающий трос).  Ha 3m-nél magasabbra 
felszerelt lámpatestek esetén csak egy rögzítési pont van, biztonsági okok miatt a lámpatestet másodlagosan 
is rögzíteni kell, valamint tartót (pl. tartóhuzal) kell használni.  Jeżeli w przypadku opraw zastosowano 
pojedynczy punkt mocowania, a są one zainstalowane na wysokość większej niż 3 m, to ze względów 
bezpieczeństwa konieczny jest dodatkowy punkt mocowania oprawy i uchwytu (np. linka zabezpieczająca). 

 Ak sa na svietidlách nainštalovaných vo výške > 3 m používa len jeden fixačný bod, je z bezpečnostných 
dôvodov potrebné sekundárne upevnenie svietidla a konzoly (napr. pridržiavací drôt).  Če je izdelek pritrjen 
samo na eno točko in je nameščen na višini > 3 m, je treba iz varnostnih razlogov uporabiti dodatno pritrditev 
svetilke in nosilca (npr. varnostno vrv).  Ürün, 3m üzerindeki bir yükseklikteki bir noktada sabitlenirse 
güvenlik nedenleriyle lamba ve braket için ilave sabitleme (örn. bir güvenlik halatı) kullanılmalıdır.  Ako se za 
rasvjetna tijela postavljena na visini većoj od 3 m koristi samo jedna točka pričvršćenja, iz sigurnosnih razloga 
potrebno je dodatno pričvršćenje rasvjetnog tijela i nosač (na primjer pričvrsna žica).  Dacă se utilizează un 
singur punct de fixare pentru corpurile de iluminat instalate mai mari > 3 m, din motive de siguranță, este 
necesară o fixare secundară a corpului de iluminat și a suportului (de ex. un fir de blocare).  Ако се използва 
само една точка на фиксиране за осветителни тела, монтирани по-високо от> 3 м, от съображения за 
безопасност е необходима вторична фиксация на осветителното тяло и скоба (напр. ограничаващ 
електрически проводник).  Kui 3 m kõrgemale paigaldatud valgustite korral kasutatakse ainult ühte 
kinnituspunkti, on ohutuse tagamiseks vajalik valgustile tagada varukinnitus ja klamber (nt hoidetraat).  Jei 
šviestuvams, sumontuotiems aukščiau nei 3 m, naudojamas tik vienas tvirtinimo taškas, saugumo sumetimais 
reikalingas pagalbinis šviestuvo ir laikiklio tvirtinimas (pvz., tvirtinimo kabelis).  Ja gaismekļiem, kas uzstādīti 
augstāk par 3 m, tiek izmantots tikai viens fiksācijas punkts, drošības apsvērumu dēļ ir nepieciešama 
sekundāra gaismekļa un kronšteina fiksācija (piemēram, fiksējošs vads).  Ako je proizvod pričvršćen u samo 
jednoj tački i instaliran na visini >3m, iz sigurnosnih razloga mora se koristiti dodatno pričvršćivanje reflektora 
i nosača (npr. sigurnosna sajla).  Якщо світильники, встановлені на висоті понад 3 м, закріплено тільки 
в одній точці, з міркувань безпеки необхідно забезпечити другу точку фіксації світильника та 
кронштейна (наприклад, утримувальний трос).  Егер шамдалдар >3 м биіктікте тек бір нүктеге бекіту 
арқылы орнатылған болса, сақтық шарасы ретінде шамдалға тағы бір қосымша бекіту нүктесін және 
кронштейнін (мысалы, шектегіш сым) бекіту қажет. 

 Um die Gefahr einer Strangulierung zu verringern, muss die an der Leuchte angeschlossene flexible 
Zuleitung, sofern sich diese in Armreichweite befindet, direkt und fest an der Wand montiert werden.  To 
reduce the risk of strangulation the flexible wiring connected to this luminaire shall be eÌectively fixed to the 
wall if the wiring is within arm’s reach.  Pour réduire le risque d'étranglement, le câblage flexible connecté 
à ce luminaire doit être correctement fixé au mur, dès lors que le câblage est à portée de main.  Per ridurre 
il rischio di strangolamento, il cavo flessibile collegato a questo apparecchio di illuminazione deve essere 
e%cacemente fissato alla parete se il cavo è a portata di mano.  Para reducir el riesgo de estrangulamiento, 
el cableado flexible conectado a esta luminaria se debe fijar eficazmente a la pared si el cableado está al 
alcance del brazo.  Para reduzir o risco de estrangulamento, a fiação flexível ligada a esta luminária deve 
ser eficazmente fixada à parede se a fiação estiver ao alcance de um braço.  Για να μειωθεί ο κίνδυνος 
στραγγαλισμού, η εύκαμπτη καλωδίωση που συνδέεται με αυτό το φωτιστικό πρέπει να στερεώνεται 
κατάλληλα στον τοίχο, σε περίπτωση που υπάρχει εύκολη πρόσβαση στην καλωδίωση.  Om het risico op 
verstikking te verminderen, moet de flexibele bedrading die op deze armatuur is aangesloten goed aan de 
muur worden bevestigd als de bedrading binnen handbereik is.  För att minska risken för strypning ska de 
flexibla ledningarna som är anslutna till denna armatur eÌektivt fästas på väggen om ledningarna är inom 
armens räckvidd.  Kuristumisriskin pienentämiseksi tähän valaisimeen liitetyt joustavat johdot on 
kiinnitettävä seinään, jos johdot ovat käsivarren ulottuvilla.  For å redusere risikoen for kvelning skal de 
fleksible ledningene som er koblet til denne armaturen festes eÌektivt til veggen dersom edningene er innenfor 
armens rekkevidde.  For at mindske risikoen for kvælning skal de fleksible ledninger, der er tilsluttet dette 
armatur, være fastgjort korrekt til væggen, hvis ledningerne er inden for en arms rækkevidde. Aby se snížilo 
riziko uškrcení, musí být flexibilní kabeláž připojená k  tomuto svítidlu řádně připevněna ke stěně, pokud je 
v dosahu ramene.  Чтобы снизить риск удушения, гибкая проводка, подключенная к светильнику, 
должна быть эффективно прикреплена к стене, если такая проводка находится в пределах 
досягаемости рук.  Ha a vezeték karnyújtásnyira van, a fojtásveszély csökkentése érdekében a 
lámpatesthez csatlakoztatott hajlékony vezetékeket hatékonyan a falhoz kell rögzíteni.  Aby zmniejszyć 
ryzyko ewentualnego zadzierzgnięcia, elastyczne okablowanie podłączone do tej oprawy należy trwale 
przymocować do ściany, jeżeli przewody znajdują się w zasięgu ręki.  Aby sa znížilo riziko uškrtenia, 
flexibilné vedenie pripojené k tomuto svietidlu musí byť účinne pripevnené k stene v prípade, že je vedenie v 
dosahu ramena.  Za zmanjšanje nevarnosti zadušitve je treba gibljivo napeljavo, priključeno na to svetilko, 

ustrezno pritrditi na steno, če je napeljava na dosegu roke.  Boğulma riskini azaltmak için, bu armatüre bağlı 
esnek kablolar bir kolun erişebileceği mesafede ise duvara sağlam bir şekilde sabitlenmelidir.  Kako bi se 
smanjio rizik od gušenja, fleksibilno ožičenje spojeno na ovo rasvjetno tijelo mora biti dobro pričvršćeno na 
zid ako je ožičenje nadohvat ruke.  Pentru a reduce riscul de strangulare, cablajul flexibil conectat la acest 
corp de iluminat trebuie să fie fixat efectiv pe perete dacă acest cablaj este la îndemână în orice fel.  За да 
се намали рискът от удушаване, гъвкавите проводници, свързани към това осветително тяло, трябва 
да бъдат добре фиксирани към стената, ако могат да бъдат достигнати с ръка.  Lämbumisohu 
vähendamiseks tuleb valgusti painduv juhe seinale kinnitada, kui see on käeulatuses.  Siekiant sumažinti 
riziką pasismaugti, iš šio šviestuvo išeinantys lankstūs laidai turi būti tinkamai pritvirtinti prie sienos (jei laidus 
bus galima pasiekti ištiesus ranką).  Lai samazinātu nožņaugšanās risku, šim gaismeklim pievienotā elastīgā 
elektroinstalācija ir efektīvi jāpiestiprina pie sienas, ja elektroinstalācija ir rokas stiepiena attālumā.  Da bi se 
smanjio rizik od gušenja, fleksibilno ožičenje povezano sa ovim svetiljkama mora biti efikasno pričvršćeno na 
zid ukoliko je ožičenje nadohvat ruke.  Щоб зменшити ризик удушення, гнучка проводка, під’єднана до 
цього світильника, має бути надійно прикріплена до стіни в місцях, де вона проходить на відстані руки. 

 Тұншығу қаупін азайту үшін осы шамға қосылған икемді сым, егер сым қол жететін жерде болса, 
қабырғаға мықтап бекітілуі керек. 
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